## RESOLUTION NO. 2019-10-\_\_\_\_ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE TO EXECUTE THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE GREATER TEXOMA UTILITY AUTHORITY POTABLE WATER PASS THROUGH AND PUMPING AGREEMENT

- WHEREAS, Greater Texoma Utility Authority (GTUA) and the City of McKinney executed a Potable Water Pass Through and Pumping Agreement on November 30, 2004 and amended it on August 20, 2006 and May 17, 2016;
- WHEREAS, The construction projects contemplated by the agreement have been delayed; and
- WHEREAS, The City and GTUA desire to extend the time of the agreement.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager's Office to execute the Third Amendment to the Potable Water Pass Through and Pumping Agreement.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

## DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 1<sup>st</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2019.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor

ATTEST:

EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary LISA SEWELL Deputy City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney